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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA DISTRICT.

RETURN showing the Sheepowners and the Num-
ber of Sheep and Lambs in each county on the

30th April, 1896,and 30th April, 1897.

CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA— continued.
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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1806. )897.

Poole, J.,Kaikoura
Pow, Mrs., Ferniehurst Run, Waiau
Pow, Mrs., Conway Hills, Waiau
Rainey, J , Kaikoura
Renwick, Or., Kaikoura
Rorrison, J., Kaikoura
Smart, John, Kaikoura
Smith, C, Mount Fyffe
Smith, Ok, Kaikoura
Smith, J. W., Kaikoura
Smith, W., Claverly, Kaikoura
Smith, W., Ludetone, Kaikoura
Smith, W. D., Sea View, Kaikoura
Strefcoh, R., Mount. Fylfe
Sweeney, 1)., Kaikoura
Talnii Pene, Native Reserve, Kaikoura
Taylor, Or., Tui Farm, Kaikoura
Tinline, R., Fcrnielmrst Run (Waiau)
Tinlino, R , Conway Hills (Waiau)
Wallace, John, Kaikoura
Wallace, W., Kaikoura
Waruhi, P., Kaikoura
Whitlow, IT. B.j Kaikoura
Willa, (*., Kaikoura
Wi Poliarama, Native Reserve, Kaikoura ...
Wood, Charles, Lyntou Downs, Kaikuora ...
Wood, W. I)., Swynconibe, Kaikoura
Workman, R., Kaikoura

192

13
200
292
282

70
280

557531,
4627

393
38
10

261
597

3000
5270

298
493
385

8
200

50
9507
972:>

37

21
3G26
5282
Nd
198
156
397
92

250
61

0021
4413

350
42

Nil
181
582

Nil
Nil
398
497
340

Nil
170
38

9108
9053

96

189,185 181050

AMURI COUNTY.
Aeton-Adains, Reginald, Woodbank (Cli'Ch.)
Acton-Adams, W., Tarndale and Molesworth

(Cliristchurch)
Allan, Margaret, Rolherharn
Oastlec, J-, Rotherham
Chapman,T. and E., Mount, Palm, Rotherham
Ooakley, John, Culverdun
Cook, A. GK, Rotherham
Cox, J. W. M., Rjtrerham
Creed, W. R., Waiau
Dalgety, F. Q-., Balmoral (Christohurch) ...
Davieon, J. 11., St. Leonards, Culverden
Derrett, I., Culverden
Devine, Hugh, Rotherhara
Fitzgerald, Or. Or., Culverden
(Forrester, Mrs. Louisa, Hurunui
Forrester, W., Rotheram
Harbison, W. J., Ilantner Plasne
Harland, Thomas, Rotherham
Highsted, Stephen, Rotherham
Holmes, T., VVaiau
flood, R. W., Ilaumer Plains
Jones, B., Paliau Pastures, Culverden
Jones, E., Waiau Stn. and Farm, Culrerden
Lahmert, Mrs. A., Hanrner Plains
Lewis, W. D., Montrose, Culverden
Low, W. A., St. Helen's, Clarence, and

Acheron, Hanmer Plains
Macf'arlane, A., Aehray, Rotherham
Macl'arlane, D. and A., Lyndon, Waiau
Macf'arlane, Walter, Kaiwarra, Culverden ...
McArthur, John, St. James, Hanmer Plains
McDonald, A., Sherwood, Waiau
McDonald, Daniel, Hanmer Plains
McRae, Or.W., GHene ofTekoa (Christehurch)
Rogers, J., Hanmer
Ross, Malcolm, Rogerson, Hanmer Plains ...
Rutlierford, Duncan, Glynn Wye, Culverden
Rutherford, Duncan, Leslie Hills, Culverden
Rutherford, Walter, Sherwood, Waiau
Rutherford, W. 0., Montrose, Culverden ...
Wharton, H., and Co., Highfield, Waiau ...
Williamson,R., Rotherham
Wilson, F. H., Cashmere, Christchurch

11711
33585

165
131

14089
490

1771
82

34918
22793

H3

490
496

15
263

50
83

500
5400
5780

9951
38140

120
41

1377 9
444

1305
72
28

33000
230H5

67
30
26

495
475

Nil
293

51
66

452
4700
6390

30
204

44671
438

42699

14454
38962

4204
27108

90
22

19300
93

700
21250
18200
4650

18707
39614

55
17460

13387
31991

2103
34248

52
29

18665
86

800
22000
17800
4437

19225
41754

94
18108

400,913 403417
CHEVIOT COUNTY

(In North Canterbury Subdivision).
Aitken, Mrs. Christina, Cheviot
Anderson, Jas., Cheviot

392
1830

Nil
2051

No. of Sheepon
April30, April 30,

1896. 1897.

MARLBOROUGH COUNTY
(In Kaikmira Subdivision).

Symone Brothers, Kekerangu, Kaikoura
Trolove, <T. W., The Shades, Kaikoura
Trolove, P., Woodbniik, Kaikoura

44.505
5325
8108

42784
5500
8452

58,238 56,736

EA.IKOURA COUNTY
(In Kaikoura Subdivision).

B;iker, Frederick, Beach Road, Kaikoura ...
Bank of N.Z., Warden and Tytler, Kaikoura
Ba ratt, H. J., Kaikoura
Barrel,!., P. E., Kaikoura
Boyd, D , Kaikoura
BoyH, ])., jun , Kaikoura
Boyd, Gtuy, Kaikoura
Boyd, Thomas, Kaikoura
Brouglian, W"., Kaikoura
Brunei, C, Mount Fylfe, Kaikoura
Bullen, P. and G-. F., G-rcenhills, Kaikoura ...
Bullen, P. and G. P., Goodie's Pt., Kaikounv
Bullen, P. and Gγ. P., The Elms, Kaikoura ..
Bullen, F. and G.P., Tullooh Mains, Kaikoura
Burns, Michael, Kaikoura
Campbell, Malcolm, Kaikoura
Carter and Bell, Waipapa, Kaikoura
Chapman, G., Kaikoura
Ohisnall, If., Kaikoura
Cleinetl, A. T., Kaikoura
Collins, Mrs. Erioa, Kaikoura
Curtain, J., Kaikoura
Davidson, J., Glen Kohai, Kaikoura
Davidson, J.,Kaikoura
Davidson, B., Kaikoura
Doe, M., Kaikoura
Dillon, D., Kaikoura
Baton, G., Kaikoura
Evans, Charles, Kaikoura
Gallagher, Jutnes, Kaikoura
Garratt, J., Kaikoura
Gibson, H., Kaikoura
Gibson, Waller, Bui Bui, Kaikoura
Gooch, 11., Asliwick, Kaikoura
Gray, James, Kaikoura
Hailes, E. M., Kaikoura
Hailes, J. M., Pine Terrace, Kaikoura
Ilaine, S. G., Kaikoura
Harriett, J., Kincaid
Harris, II., Kaikoura
Howard, John, Kaikoura
Inglie and Parsons, Buibui, Kaikoura
Jacob, J. D., Kaikoura
Johnson, James, Clarence Ferry, Kaikoura ...
Keenan, P., Kaikoura
Kennedy, Angus, Kaikoura
Kennedy, Angus, Mount Fyfle
Kirby, James, Kaikoura
Kirby, Mrs. Joanna, Kaikoura
Knight, Mrs. Martha, Kaikoura
Lawson, W., Kaikoura
Lyford, Arthur, Kaikoura
Lyi'ord, John, Kaikoura
Mackle, Brothers, Kaikoura
Mftguire, Patrick, Kaikoura
McDonald, R. (Exors. of), Kowhai, Kaikoura
M''Innie, John, Kaikoura
Melhuish, William, Kaikoura
Montagu, H., Kaikoura
Norton, H., Kaikoura
Norton, Mrs. H. J.,Kaikoura
O'Donnell, Jane, Kaikoura
Olsen, A. H., Kaikoura
Paup, J., Wheatlands, Kaikoura
Palmer, E. O., Kaikoura
Parsons, Froeborn
Parsons, G. E., Swinley, Kaikoura
Peoples, John, Kaikoura
Pohata Hani, Kaikoura

30192
210
835
363
132
220
277
200
76

48733
1783

10000
1892
700
313

18161
97
60
67

404
572
503
317
312

81
385
1570
199
238
199

9136
50
01

463
483
147
84

750
222

8
31027

259
767
380

70
188
282
100
75

50103
1711

U224
Nil

240
377

10110
154
130
94

197
591
670
237
805
295

92
360

1332
479
184
210
195
40
60

496
320
176
66

750
250

6569
Nil

100
232
199

2328
401
340

50
180
888

Nil
500
267
982
142

1890
299

50
40

613
56

389
400

Nil
1158
342

Nil

18
403
259
817

2416
400
382

54
212
697
97

500
208

1197
157

2400
386

39
55

687
17

452
491
192

1058
316
71
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